# Business Standard Hyderabad | FRIDAY, 12 JULY 2019

# BUSINESS STANDARD Agro Toch Foods Limited

CIN: L15142TG1986PLC006957

Registered Office: 31, Sarolini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Tel: 91-40-68650240, Fax: 91-40-27800947, Web: www.atfoods.com

#### ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company has been reported to be lost/misplaced and the registered holder thereof has applied to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

	are rt. No.		Number of Shares	Name of the Regd. Holder of shares
0044512 17	and the state of t	5469908-5470007	100	Gopa Ganguly & Jyotsna Rant Dey (Diseased)
0044512 51	3820	7897578-7897627	50	Gopa Ganguly & Jyotana Rani Dey (Diseased)
		TOTAL	150	

The Public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has\have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered Office at the address given above within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

for Agro Tech Foods Limited

Jyoti Chawla

Dated :11th July, 2019

Company Secretary

12/7/2019

### INVITATION OF QUOTATION FOR SALE OF MATERIAL

Name of Seller	GOVIND RUBBER LIMITED 418, Creative Industrial Estate, 72, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400011						
About the Seller	Govind Rubber Limited (CIN: L25110MH1985PLC036320) has been admitted for Corporate insolvency Resolution Process under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 vide Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbal order dated 18th Jan. 2019. Interest is being sought for purchase of raw materials, finished goods and promotional material on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" as per details mentioned here below:						
Location	Village & P.O. Juglana, G.T. Ro	oad, Ludhlana,	Punjab + 141120				
Inspection	At location from 12th July to 16th July, 2019, 11 a.m. to 5 p.m.						
	Summary of Material						
	item	EMD Rs.	Quantity (approx.)				
	Tyre tubes		3,32,000 Nos.				
<b>Petalis</b>	Tyres	Rs. 4,00,000/-	1,74,000 Nos.				
	Raw materials including rubber chemicals, beadwire, power oil, rubber compound, stores and spares items, butyle rubber, reclaim rubber, sbr, pbr, rubber crum, nylon cord, valves and allied scrap	Rs. 2,00,000/-	Various				
	Promotional Material: Pant-Shirt piece Printed Bags	Rs. 5,000/- Rs. 5,000/-	1000 Nos. 1200 Nos.				

Indicative list of items may be requested by email.

Any interested bidder can submit the quotation for any or all of the items, so as to reach latest by 20th July, 2019, 6 p.m. on the below mentioned address along with an EMD as stated; by way of pay order in favour of the company, payable at Mumbai, which can be collected by the unsuccessful bidder on or after 22nd July, 2019. EMD furnished by the bidder shall beforfeited, if the bidder withdraws his offer or modifies the terms & conditions thereof or does not keep his offer open for acceptance during the validity period or resiles from the offer or fails or neglects to observe/perform any of the obligations under the contract or violates any of the terms of contract or fails to

the full navment by 6th August. 2019. The undersigned reserves the right to



### **James Warre**

CIN: L15491AS

Registered Office: Dhoedaam. Tea Estate, P.O. Bora Corporate Office: Aspirations Vintage, 12 Pretoida Streel Fax: 91-33-40341015. E-mail: investors@jameswarrentea Company Secretary and Compliance Off

## POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SH

This Post Buyback Public Announcement ("Post-Buyback PA") is of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities thereof (the "Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback PA should be ("PA") dated May 06, 2019 which was published on May 07, 20 ("LOF"). The terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback PA s PA and LOF.

#### 1. THE BUYBACK

- 1.1 James Warren Tea Limited ("Company") had announced the Twenty Five Thousand Only) fully paid-up equity shares of fit the Company, representing 24.99% of the total number of equequity share capital of the Company as on December 31, ("Shareholders") as on the Record Date, i.e. May 17, 201 Offer route ("Buyback"), at a price of Rs. 115 (Rupees Oi ("Buyback Price") payable in cash, for an aggregate consid Twenty Six Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thincurred or to be incurred for the Buyback like filling fees paindia ("SEBI"), advisors/legal fees, PA publication expenses, pand related expenses, transaction costs such as brokeragitax, stamp duty etc.) not exceeding 25% of the paid-up equity as per the latest Standalone and Consolidated Audited 31st December, 2018.
- 1.2 The Company has adopted the Tender Offer route for the purby the Company through the "Mechanism for acquisition of sh the Buyback Regulations and SEBI Circular number CIR/CFL with SEBI circular number CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated
- 1.3 The Tendering Period for the Buyback was opened on Wedne 02, 2019:

#### 2. DETAILS OF THE BUYBACK

- 2.1 23,21,662 (Twenty Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Six Hi back under the Buyback, at a price of Rs.115/- per equity sha
- 2.2 The total amount utilized in the Buyback is Rs. 26,69,91,130 (f One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Only) excluding Com Buyback like filing fees payable to the Securities and Excha PA publication expenses, printing and dispatch expenses and coets such as brokerage, securities transaction tax, goods ar
- 2.3 The Registrar to the Buyback i.e., Maheshwari Datamatics f for 23,21,662 equity shares in response to the Buyback offic times. The details of valid applications received in the Buyba

Category of Shareholders	No. of Equity Shares reserved in Buyback	N Vali
Small Shareholder Category	3,48,750	
General Category	19,76,250	
Total	23,25,000	

2.4 All valid applications have been considered for the purposi